
From: Sandra
To: info@slocleanair.org; Gary Willey; secretary@resources.ca.gov; Lisa.Mangat@parks.ca.gov;

Mat.Fuzie@parks.ca.gov; John.Ainsworth@coastal.ca.gov; jim@oceanodunes.org; rwcarr@charter.net;
ynelson@calpoly.edu; mshah_groverbeach.org; John Peschong; Bruce Gibson; Adam Hill; Lynn Compton; Debbie
Arnold; rfonzi_atascadero.org; JHamon_prcity.com; bharmon_arroyogrande.org; hharmon@slocity.org;
ewaage_pismobeach.org; jheadding@morrobayca.gov

Subject: Urgent- please don’t close ohv dunes
Date: Wednesday, March 21, 2018 10:26:52 AM

To whom it may concern;

Closing the Dunes with harmful effect thousands of local businesses, families, destroy and hope of childhood
memories. You will true all the neighborhoods into a ghost town.

Look at the bigger picture. Put more research into the false accusations being made that OHV dunes riders and dust
in sand is to blame.

Thank you for your time 

Sandra Rowe

mailto:lovelycane@yahoo.com
mailto:info@slocleanair.org
mailto:gwilley@co.slo.ca.us
mailto:secretary@resources.ca.gov
mailto:Lisa.Mangat@parks.ca.gov
mailto:Mat.Fuzie@parks.ca.gov
mailto:John.Ainsworth@coastal.ca.gov
mailto:jim@oceanodunes.org
mailto:rwcarr@charter.net
mailto:ynelson@calpoly.edu
mailto:mshah@groverbeach.org
mailto:jpeschong@co.slo.ca.us
mailto:bgibson@co.slo.ca.us
mailto:ahill@co.slo.ca.us
mailto:lcompton@co.slo.ca.us
mailto:darnold@co.slo.ca.us
mailto:darnold@co.slo.ca.us
mailto:/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=5b5df775cb0b4d23bd2880153d81b156-rfonzi_atas
mailto:/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=6df9480c48cb4cceac0850e271910a63-JHamon_prci
mailto:/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=f1de0ca1082e4c449e9c924324e3ea45-bharmon_arr
mailto:hharmon@slocity.org
mailto:/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=4be4e32183aa4655a5e390ee39b10380-ewaage_pism
mailto:jheadding@morrobayca.gov

